INTRODUCTION

0 1. Litmanen (Ajax)
O 2. Larsson (Feyenoord)

AJAX
O 3. Van der Sar

070.
071.
072.
073.
074.
075.

VOETBAL 96 (Panini, Netherlands)

Linskens
Jonk
Vink
Cocu
Pahlplatz
Ronaldo

O 142. Elzinga

0O 143. Hoogma
O 144. Nijhof

O 145. Bosvelt
O 146. Ter Avest
0O 147. Van Halst

O 4. Reiziger
O 5. Blind

O 6. F. de Boer
0O 7. Santos

O 8. Bogarde
0 9. Davids

0 10.
0O 11.
0 12.
013.
0 14.
0 15.
O 16.
017.
0 18.
O 19.
0 20.
021.
0 22.
0 23.
0 24.
0 25.
0 26.
027.
0 28.
0 29.
0 30.
031.
032.

Scholten
Litmanen
R. de Boer
Kanu
Demtsjenko
George
Kluivert
Overmars
Wooter
Musampa
Grim

Van der Sar
Reiziger
Blind

F. de Boer
Bogarde
Davids
Litmanen
R. de Boer
Kanu
George
Kluivert
Overmars

RODA JC

033.
0 34.
0 35.
0 36.
037.
0 38.
0 39.
0 40.
041.
042.
043.
044.
0 45.
0 46.
047.
0 48.
0 49.
0 50.
051
0 52.
053.
0 54.
0 55.
056
057.
058.
0 59.
0 60.
061.
0 62.

PSV

063.
0 64.
0 65.
0 66.
067.
0 68.
0 69.

R. Hesp
Senden

De Kock
Ooijer

D. Hesp
Luijpers

Van Hoogdalem
Van de Luer
Doomernik
Van Galen
Vandenbroeck
Graef
Roelofsen
Babangida
Canale

Plum

Trost
Scheutjens

. R. Hesp

Senden
De Kock
Luijpers
D. Hesp

. Ooijer

Van de Luer
Van Galen
Babangida
Canale
Graef
Roelofsen

Waterreus
Prommayon
Wouters

Valckx

Faber

Numan

Van der Weerden

O 76. Nilis

O 77. Hoekstra

0 78. Zenden

0 79. Gudjohnsen
0 80. Menzo

0 81. Menzo

0 82. Valckx

0 83. Wouters

O 84. Linskens

0 85. Numan

0 86. Jonk

0 87. Vink

0 88. Cocu

0 89. Hoekstra

0 90. Ronaldo

0 91. Nilis

0 92. Gudjohnsen

FEYENOORD

0 93. De Goey

0 94. Zwijnenberg
0 95. Koeman

0 96. Van Gobbel
0 97. Schuiteman
0 98. Witschge

0 99. Heus

0 100. Bosz

0 101. Glaucio

0 102. Trustfull
0 103. Van Bronckhorst
0 104. lwan

0 105. Taument
0 106. Larsson

0 107. Vidmar

0O 108. Obiku

0 109. Blinker

0 110. Van Dijk
0 111. De Goey
0O 112. Van Gobbel
0 113. Koeman
0 114. lwan

0 115. Witschge
0 116. Bosz

0 117. Kljoejev
0 118. Glaucio

0 119. Trustfull
0 120. Taument
0 121. Larsson

0 122. Obiku

FC TWENTE

0 123. Boschker
0 124. Elzinga

0 125. Van Halst
0 126. Hoogma

0 127. Karnebeek
0 128. Ter Avest
0 129. Bosvelt

0 130. Boerebach
0 131. Petrov

0 132. Augustsson
0 133. Platvoet

0 134. Vurens

0 135. Ellerman

0 136. Mols

0 137. Bruggink

0 138. Oude Kamphuis
0 139. Nijhof

0O 140. Westerveld
0O 141. Boschker

0 148.
0 149.
0 150.
0 151.
0 152.

Boerebach
Vurens
Mols
Bruggink
Platvoet

VITESSE

0 153.
. Sturing
0 155.
0 156.
0 157.
0 158.
0 159.
0 160.
0 161.
0 162.
0 163.
0 164.
0 165.
0 166.
0 167.
0 168.
0 169.
0 170.
0171.
0172.
0 173.
0 174.
0 175.
0 176.
0 177.
0 178.
0 179.
0 180.
0 181.
0 182.

0154

Van der Gouw

Bos

Van de Looi
Vermeulen
Atteveld
Jochemsen
Van Wanrooy
Gorter
Laamers
Mise

Ten Caat
Korsten
Makaay
Laros

Loeffen
Curovic
Knoop

Van der Gouw
Sturing

Van de Looi
Bos

Atteveld

Van Wanrooy
Mise
Laamers
Gorter
Koswal
Makaay
Laros

SC HEERENVEEN

0 183.
0 184.
0 185.
0 186.
0 187.
0 188.
0 189.
0 190.
. Bijl
0 192.
. Regtop
0 194.
0 195.
0 196.
0 197.
0 198.
0 199.
0 200.
0 201.
0 202.
0 203.

0191

0193

L’ Ami
Straal
Oosterveer
Hansma
Sier
Pastoor

De Visser
Roelofsen

Echteld

Tomasson
Wouden
Tammer
Talan
L’Ami
Pastoor
De Visser
Roelofsen
Talan
Wouden

WILLEM 1l

0 204.
. Van de Berg
0 206.
0 207.
0 208.
0 209.
0 210.
0211.

0 205

Jansen

Stam

Smits
Bogers

Van Gastel
Van Hintum
Latupeirissa

0 212.
0213.
0 214.
0 215.
0 216.
0 217.
0 218.
0 219.
0 220.
0 221.
0 222.
0 223.
0 224.

RKC

0 225.
0 226.
0 227.
0 228.
0 229.
0 230.
0 231.
0 232.
0 233.
0 234,
0 235.
0 236.
0 237.
0 238.
0 239.

NAC

0 240.
0 241.
0 242.
0 243.
0 244.
0 245.
0 246.
0 247.
0 248.
0 249.
0 250.
0 251.
0 252.
0 253.
0 254.

Feskens

Van der Vegt
Stewart

De Gier
Lammers
Vos

Bouchlal
Jansen

Stam

Van Gastel
Feskens
Stewart

Van der Vegt

Vonk
Hutten
Brands
Werdekker
Van Haaren
Streppel
Petrovic
Schreuder
Van Aerde
Wijnhard
Muller

Van Rijswijk
Van Arum
Schreuder
Schoonens

Karelse
Atmodikoro
Brood

Van Burik
Vidmar

Sas
Gaasbeek
Lokhoff
Oostrom
Van Wonderen
Brusselers
Remie
Arnold
Scheepers
Abdellaoui

FC VOLENDAM

0 255.
0 256.
0 257.
0 258.
0 259.
0 260.
.Jongsma
0 262.
0 263.
0 264.
0 265.
0 266.
0 267.
0 268.
0 269.

0261

Zoetebier
Kromheer
Binken
Molenaar
Wilson
Hoogland

Schilder

Steur

Obdam

Smeets

Vukov
Samardzic
Bond

Van Veldhuizen

FC UTRECHT

0 270.
0 271.
0 272.
0 273.
0 274.
. De Jong
0 276.
0 277.
0 278.
0 279.

0275

Van Ede
Vierklau
Ten Hag
Nascimento
Van Kessel

Plugboer
Wijnands
Asmus

Van der Net

0 280.
0 281.
0 282.
0 283.
0 284.

Visser
Boussatta
Booy
Hofstede
Hernandez

FC GRONINGEN

0 285

. Lodewijks
0 286.
0 287.
0 288.
0 289.
0 290.
0291.
0 292.
0 293.
0 294.
0 295.
0 296.
0 297.
0 298.
0 299.

Liefden

Van Wattum
Veenhof
Ebbinge
Gall

De Jong
Beerens
Koeman
Gorré
Huizingh
Bombarda
Sion

De Kruyff
Boudesteyn

SPARTA

0 300.
0301.
0 302.
0 303.
0 304.
0 305.
. Groenendijk
0 307.
0 308.
0309.
0 310.
0311.
0312.
0313.
0314.

0 306

NEC

0315.
0 316.
0317.
0318.
0319.
0 320.
0 321.
0 322.
0323.
0 324.
0325.
0 326.
0327.
0328.
0329.

Metgod

De Bruin
Veltman

Van der Hoeven
G. de Nooijer
Noorlander

Van der Laan
Jalink

Pieren

Van der Roer
D. de Nooijer
Krijgsman

El Kattabi
Fortes

Brookhuis
Verhoeven
Aalbers

Lok

Van der Linden
Stock

Maes

Van Diemen
Cruden
Koning

Van Eijkeren
Kooistra
Sumiala
Pothuizen
Janssen

GO AHEAD EAGLES

0 330.
0 331.
0 332.
0 333.
0 334.
0 335.
0 336.
0 337.
0 338.
. Heering
0 340.

0339

0341

Bos
Hulshof
Hofstede
Marbus
Arts
Verkuyl
Valk
Steinmann
Michels

Schenning

. Rorije
0 342.
0 343.
0 344.

Decheiver
Leferink
Vlijter

FORTUNA SITTARD

0 345.

Van Zwam

0 346.
0 347.
0 348.
0 349.
0 350.
0 351.
0 352.
0 353.
0 354.
. Van Ophuizen
0 356.
0357.
0 358.
0 359.

0355

Boessen
Dirkx
Ricksen

Kool
Vergoossen
Loontjens
Roest

Van Bommel
Lee

Losada
Hamming

Van der Weert
Simons

DE GRAAFSCHAP

0 360.
0 361.
0 362.
0 363.
0 364.
0 365.
0 366.
0 367.
0 368.
0 369.
0 370.
0371.
0372.
0373.
0374.

Olyslager
Hendriks
Redeker
Vreman
Wilnis
Oosterhuis
Paauwe
Fuchs
Lindenbergh
Godee
Matthaei
Van de Brink
Breetveld
Victoria

Das

TEAMS

0 375.
0 376.
0377.
0 378.
0379.
0 380.
. Feyenoord
0 382.
0 383.
0 384.
0 385.
0 386.
0 387.
0 388.
0 389.
0 390.
0391.
0392.
0393.
0 394.
0 395.
0 396.
0397.
0 398.
0399.
0 400.
0 401.

0381

0402

Ajax
Ajax
Roda JC
Roda JC
PSV
PSV

Feyenoord

FC Twente

FC Twente
Vitesse

Vitesse

SC Heerenveen
SC Heerenveen
Willem 11
Willem 11

RKC

RKC

NAC

NAC

FC Volendam
FC Volendam
FC Utrecht

FC Utrecht

FC Groningen
FC Groningen
Sparta

. Sparta
0 403.
0 404.
0 405.
0 406.
0 407.
0 408.
0 409.
0 410.

NEC

NEC

Go Ahead Eagles
Go Ahead Eagles
Fortuna Sittard
Fortuna Sittard
De Graafschap
De Graafschap

TOPSCORERS

0411.
0412.

Ronaldo
Kluivert

In bold= shiny
Vet gedrukt= glimmend




